

GAHC040015652022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/499/2022

Niraj Kumar Thakur

S/o Late Dr. Dharendra Thakur, aged about 48 years, permanent resident of Jajuar village, P.O. Jajuar, P.S Katara, Muzaffarpur District Bihar, presently posted as Officer on Special Duty(Special Branch), Arunachal Bhawan, New Delhi, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors

represented by the Secretary, Home, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar

2:The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Home

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar

3:The Inspector General of Police

Age: 0

Occupation :

(Administration)

Police Headquarter

Itanagar

4:The Deputy Inspector General of Police

Age: 0

Occupation :

(Headquarter)

Arunachal Pradesh

Police Headquarter
Itanagar

5:The Superintendent of Police

Age: 0
Occupation :
(Special Branch)
Police Headquarter
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging, M Doji,Doge Lona,D Tamuk,Kirmar Ado

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

05.02.2025

Pleadings are complete and the learned counsel for the parties are in agreement that the matter can be taken up for disposal at the admission stage.

Accordingly, list this case for admission hearing on 11.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant